Proportional-
pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-550E 1/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 51
Do not u
se
 an

M33x2
ISO 7789
TYPE CODE
	 B	 V	 P	 PM33	 -	 -	 #
Pressure relief valve
Pilot operated
Proportional
Screw-in cartridge M33x2
Standard nominal 	 pN  = 100 bar	 100
pressure ranges:	 pN  = 200 bar	 200
	 pN  = 315 bar	 315
Standard nominal voltage:	 UN = 12 VDC	 G12
	 UN = 24 VDC	 G24
Design-Index (Subject to change)
� � � � �
� � � � �
ELECTRICAL SPECIFICATIONS
Construction	 Proportional solenoid, wet pin push type,
	 pressure tight.
Standard nominal voltage	 UN = 12 VDC	  UN = 24 VDC
Limiting current	 IG = 1250 mA	  IG = 680 mA
Relative duty factor	 100 % DF (see data sheet 1.1-430)
Protection class	 IP 65 acc. to EN 60 529
Connection/Power supply	 Over device plug connection to
	 ISO 4400 / DIN 43650 (2P+E)
Other electrical specifications see data sheet 1.1-115 (PI35PV)
Proportional-
pressure relief valves
Wandfluh AG	 Tel.	 +41 33 672 72 72	 E-mail:	 sales@wandfluh.com	 Illustrations not obligatory	 Data sheet no.
Postfach	 Fax	 +41 33 672 72 12	 Internet:	 www.wandfluh.com	 Data subject to change	 2.3-550E 2/2
CH-3714 Frutigen						      Edition 06 51
Do not u
se
 an
ym
ore
for n
ew
 ap
plic
ati
ons!
«R
ep
lac
em
en
t b
y 2
.3-
55
1»
CHARACTERISTICS Oil viscosity υ = 30 mm2/s
p = f (Q)	 Pressure volume flow characteristics	 p = f (Q)	 Pressure volume flow characteristics
	 (Maximal adjustable pressure)		  (Minimal adjustable pressure)
QL = f (p) Leakage volume flow characteristicsp = f (l)	 Pressure adjustment characteristics
	 [at Q  = 30 l/min (static)]
DIMENSIONS / SECTIONAL DRAWING
ACCESSORIES
Proportional amplifier	 register  1.13
Cavity drawing acc. to
ISO 7789–33–02–0–98
For detailed cavity drawing and
cavity tools see data sheet 2.13-1041
Technical explanation see data sheet 1.0-100
PARTS LIST
Position	 Article	 Description
10	 256.3505	 Proportional solenoid PI35MV-G24
	 256.3443	 Proportional solenoid PI35MV-G12
11	 034.0116	 Pin RD 4x8
15	 253.8000	 Mounted screw with integrated
		  manual override HB4,5
20	 219.2002	 Plug (black)